


Summit Foods Specification

170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge Preston, PR5 8AH. Tel 01772 322153

Product	Snacksters East St. Deli Ham & Cheese Panini
Product Code	ESDHCP
Spec Version No:	2



RECEIVED
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
3:05 pm, 17 Apr 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Health Mark	GB LL 014
Tel	01772 322153
Fax	01772 628110
Email	techadmin@summitfoods.co.uk
Technical Contact	aimee@summitfoods.co.uk
Emergency Contact Technical Manager	James Hunter 07917864806
Product legal description	A grill marked panini containing a three cheese bechamel sauce, sliced formed ham with added water and mature cheddar cheese slices.
Pack Weight	N/A – Sold by count
Weighing System	N/A
Ingredients	<p>Panini: Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Yeast, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Salt, Flour Treatment Agent: E300.</p> <p>Three Cheese Bechamel Sauce (20%): Bechamel Sauce (Water, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cream Powder (Milk), Salt, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Whole Milk Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic, Spices, Herbs), Onion Powder, Spice, Spice and Herb Extracts (contains Celery)), Mature Cheddar (12%) (Milk, Potato Starch), Red Cheddar (12%) (Milk, Potato Starch, Colour: E160a), Mozzarella (12%) (Milk, Potato Starch), Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Humectant: E326; Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: E260; Stabilisers: E415, E412; Lemon Juice Concentrate, Mustard Flour, Preservative: E202; Turmeric, Colour: E160e), Humectant: E326; Modified Waxy Maize Starch.</p> <p>Formed Ham with Added Water (15%): Pork (90%), Dextrose, Salt, Pea Starch, Water, Dried Glucose Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Stabilisers: E450, E451; Yeast Extract, Potassium Acetate, Potassium Diacetate, Potato Fibre, Antioxidant: E301, Preservative: E250.</p> <p>Mature Cheddar Cheese (12%) (Milk).</p>
Allergens	For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold .
Allergens - May Also Contain	Sesame Seeds
Warning Statements e.g. Meat & Fish:- although every effort is taken some bones/gristle may remain. Egg – may contain egg shell	Although every care is taken to remove all bones, some may remain. Please ensure extra care is taken when handling and eating as contents will be hot.
Shelf Life and Storage instructions	<p>Shelf life: 9 months from date of manufacture.</p> <p>Store frozen -18C, for best before see side of pack.</p> <p>ONCE DEFROSTED KEEP REFRIGERATED & DO NOT REFREEZE. USE WITHIN 10 DAYS.</p> <p>This product is packed in a protective atmosphere.</p>
Cooking Instructions	<p>Best cooked from chilled in a panini press or high-speed oven, see manufacturers guidance for timings.</p> <p>Check the product is piping hot throughout before serving.</p>

Summit Foods Specification

170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge Preston, PR5 8AH. Tel 01772 322153

Product	<i>Snacksters East St. Deli Ham & Cheese Panini</i>
Product Code	<i>ESDHCP</i>
Spec Version No:	<i>2</i>

Packaging:

Packaging Recyclability (each packaging component)	Packaging Component	Recyclable? Y/N/Check local
	Film	Check local
	Labels	Check local
	Outer Case	Y

Intolerance Data:

	Used as ingredient		Used at manufacturing site		DETAILS
	YES	NO	YES	NO	
<i>Intolerance Data - Schedule AA1</i>					
Sesame Seeds or sesame seed derivatives		X	X		May Contain
Milk, milk derivatives or milk based dairy ingredients (all species)	X		X		
Wheat or Wheat derivatives	X		X		
Gluten or Cereals containing Gluten: Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut and their hybridised strains.	X		X		
Eggs or egg derivatives (all species)	X		X		
Fish or fish derivatives (excluding crustaceans & molluscs)		X	X		
Crustaceans, Molluscs or their derivatives		X		X	
Soya or Soya derivatives		X	X		
Sulphur Dioxide or sulphites		X	X		
Mustard	X		X		
Celery or Celery derivatives	X		X		
Celeriac or Celeriac derivatives		X		X	
Lupin or Lupin derivatives		X		X	
Maize or Maize derivatives		X	X		
Nuts		X		X	

Nutritional Data:

Nutritional Per 100g As Sold (Calculated)		
Parameter	Units	Value
Energy	kcal	252
Energy	kJ	1058
Fat	g	9.6
Of which Saturates	g	4.4
Carbohydrate	g	29
Of which sugars	g	3.9
Fibre	g	1.3
Protein	g	12
Salt	g	1.6

Summit Foods Specification

170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge Preston, PR5 8AH. Tel 01772 322153

Product	<i>Snacksters East St. Deli Ham & Cheese Panini</i>
Product Code	<i>ESDHCP</i>
Spec Version No:	<i>2</i>

Microbiology Standards:

Test	Target	Report
TVC	<1x10	>1x10 ⁶
Enteroc's	< 100	>1x10 ³
E. Coli	< 10	10
S. Aureus	< 20	20
Listeria + enumeration	ND	Present (<20)
Salmonella	ND	ND
B. Cereus	< 500	>1000
C. Prefringens	<10	10
Yeasts	<20	>1x10 ⁶
Moulds	<20	>1x10 ³

Metal Detection:

Fe 3.0mm
Non-Fe 3.5mm
SS 4.5mm

Packaging:

Inner barcode	5023823006528
Outer barcode	05023823006535
No of inners to a case	12
No of cases to a layer	16
No of layers to a pallet	6
No of cases to a pallet	96
Units per pallet	1152
Pallet height	1.506m

Side of pack to have frozen BBE date and once defrosted, use within **X** days.

Outer case label: Keep frozen below -18°C.

Summit Foods, 170 Walton Summit Road, Bamber Bridge, Preston, PR5 8AH.
SNACKSTERS® is a registered trade mark of Summit Foods Ltd.

Specification Issued By: Aimee Hall
Senior Technical Administrator

04/03/2024

Date	Changes/amends
01/02/2024	Issued
04/03/2024	Shelf-life once defrosted added

Revision No: 4	Specification Template : T23
Page 3 of 3	Issue Date: 1.12.21